UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD PETROLEUM GEO-SERVICES INC. Petitioner, v. WESTERNGECO L.L.C. Patent Owner. Case IPR2014-00688 U.S. Patent No. 7,080,607

PATENT OWNER NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. BRIAN EVANS

Please take notice that the Patent Owner WesternGeco L.L.C. ("WesternGeco"), by counsel, will take the deposition of Petitioner Petroleum Geo-Services Inc.'s ("PGS") expert, Dr. Brian Evans, upon oral examination. The cross-examination is scheduled for February 5- 6th, 2015 at the offices of Williams & Connolly LLP, located at 725 Twelfth Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20005, and, to the extent necessary, February 7th, 2015. The deposition will begin at 8:30AM on both days, unless otherwise agreed by the parties. The duration of the various phases of the deposition is provided in the Board Order of January 21, 2015 (Paper 37). To the extent it is necessary in order to complete the deposition, the deposition will continue on Saturday, February 7th, 2015.

Testimony will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths. The parties have conferred and have agreed upon this time and place for the deposition of Dr. Evans. Patent Owner is responsible for providing the stenographer.



Patent Owner Notice of Deposition of Dr. Brian Evans Case IPR2014-00688 U.S. Patent No. 7,080,607

Respectfully submitted, Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, LLP

Dated: January 30, 2015

/Scott A. McKeown/ Scott A. McKeown (Reg. No. 42,866) Attorney for Patent Owner WESTERNGECO L.L.C.

Christopher A. Bullard (Reg. No. 57,644)

Customer Number 22850
Tel. (703) 413-3000
Fax. (703) 413-2220



Patent Owner Notice of Deposition of Dr. Brian Evans Case IPR2014-00688 U.S. Patent No. 7,080,607

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies service of PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. BRIAN EVANS on the counsel of record for the Petitioner by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to the following address:

David Berl
Williams & Connolly, LLP
725 Twelfth St. N.W.
Washington, DC 20005

DBerl@wc.com

Christopher Suarez
Williams & Connolly, LLP
725 Twelfth St. N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
Csuarez@wc.com

Dated: January 30, 2015 /Scott A. McKeown/

Scott A. McKeown (Reg. No. 42,866) Attorney for Patent Owner WESTERNGECO L.L.C.

